TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Commonwealth Business Media, Inc.		10/24/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIER PUBLISHING, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Overlook Drive	
Internal Address:	Second Floor	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1873834		THE FORWARDERS LIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)467-8532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-562-5705

Email: mheddell@ubm-us.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Heddell

Address Line 1: 600 Community Drive

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: Manhasset, NEW YORK 11030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Heddell
Signature:	/melissaheddell/
Date:	11/27/2007 TDADEMARK

900092759 REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0442

Total Attachments: 1

source=Document_6#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0443

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Commonwealth Business Media, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having an office at 400 Windsor Park Drive, 50 Millstone Road, Suite 200, East Windsor, NJ 08520, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the "The Forwarders List" trademark (the "Trademark") registered January 17, 1995 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under registration number 1873834; and

WHEREAS, TIER PUBLISHING, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("Assignee"), having an office at 100 Overlook Drive, Second Floor, Princeton, NJ 08540, desires to acquire the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and registration thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Trademark and registration, with the right to sue for and collect the same.

Signed at New York, New York, as of October 22 2007.

ATTEST:

COMMONWEALTH BUSINESS MEDIA, INC.

STATE OF NEW YORK

) ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On October 2007 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Scott Mozarsky personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Doc. #129241.1

RECORDED: 11/27/2007

NICK V. KATSANOS Notary Public, State of New York No. 02KA6041093 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires May 1, 2010

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0444